School Street @ Hidden Ledge Road

October 4th, 2016 - October 12th, 2016
Total Vehicles (#)

Inbound (Total #)
Outbound (Total #)

Speed (MPH)
Vehicles (by speed range)

Inbound (Average Speed)
Outbound (Average Speed)
Combined Average Speed

Vehicle Classifications
Motorcycle

Passenger Car

Pickup Truck/Van

Buses

Single Unit - 2 Axles, 6 Tires
Single Unit - 2 Axles, 6 Tires
Single Unit Truck - 3 Axles
Single Unit Truck - 4 Axles
Single Unit Truck 4 Axles or less
Double Unit - 5 Axles

Double Unit - 6 Axles or more
Multi-Unit - 5 Axles or less
Multi - Unit - 6 Axles

Traffic Study

66783

34782
32001

5-14 15-19 20-24 25-29

239

30.61
31.53
31.07

537
56058
7377
324
1645
616
69

71

65

14

w

9540/day

4969/day
4572/day

30-34 35-3940-44 45-49 50-54 55-59 60-64 65-69 70-74 75-79 80-99
727 3473 20550 32233 8543 672 89 51 27 28 18 16 22 41

The extemely high speeds are cause by
two vehicles (travelling in opposite
directions) crossing the tubes at the

same time.

Manchester by-the-Sea Police Department
10 Central Street

Manchester by-the-Sea, MA 01944

p. 978-526-1212 f. 978-526-2002

P QONCHES72,Y

Prepared by: Ofc Ryan Machain




