School Street @ Hidden Ledge Road	Traffic Study														
October 4th, 2016 - October 12th, 2016															
Total Vehicles (#)	66783		9540	O/day											
Inbound (Total #) Outbound (Total #)				9/day 2/day											
Speed (MPH)	5-1/	15-19	20-24	25-29	30-34	35-39	40-44	15-19	50-54	55-59	60-64	65-69	70-74	75-79	80 <u>-</u> 99
Vehicles (by speed range)	239	727	3473	20550	32233			89	51	27	28	18	16	22	41
Inbound (Average Speed)	30.61							Г							
Outbound (Average Speed)	31.53								The ex	temely	high s	needs a	re caus	se hv	
Combined Average Speed	31.07									-	es (trave			- 1	
Vehicle Classifications											crossing same t	g the tu			
Motorcycle	537														
Passenger Car															
Pickup Truck/Van	7377														
Buses	324														
Single Unit - 2 Axles, 6 Tires	1645														
Single Unit - 2 Axles, 6 Tires	616														
Single Unit Truck - 3 Axles	69														
Single Unit Truck - 4 Axles	71					M	ANCHE	STER			-	e-Sea P	olice D	epartm	ent
Single Unit Truck 4 Axles or less	65					"	A BA			entral S		C *	44.040	4.4	
Double Unit - 5 Axles Double Unit - 6 Axles or more	14 0						16	45			r by-the 1212 f.				

Multi-Unit - 5 Axles or less

Multi - Unit - 6 Axles



Prepared by: Ofc Ryan Machain